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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE 

 

LOK  SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.457                      

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE  18TH JULY, 2017 
 

      SOIL TESTING CENTRE IN JHARKHAND 
 
457.  SHRI LAXMAN GILUWA: 
 

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   ‡ãðŠãäÓã एवं �कसान 

क�याण ½ãâ¨ããè 

be pleased to state: 
 

 
(a)  whether the soil testing centres are working in East Singhbhum and West 
Singhbhum districts of Jharkhand; 
 
(b)  if so, the details thereof; and 
 
(c)  the number of farmers benefitted from the soil testing centres in Jharkhand 
during the last three years? 

 
ANSWER 

 
MINISTER OF  STATE IN THE  MINISTRY OF  AGRICULTURE AND  FARMERS  WELFARE 

 

‡ãðŠãäÓã  एवं �कसान क�याण ½ãâ¨ããÊã¾ã ½ãñâ Àã•¾ã ½ãâ¨ããè           ( SHRI 

PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)   
 
(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. 2 Static soil testing laboratories and 91 Mini Soil Testing 
laboratories are available in West Singhbhum District of Jharkhand.   
 

1 Static Soil Testing Laboratory and 56 Mini Soil Testing Laboratories are 
available in East Singhbhum District.  
 
(c): 5,58,568 farmers have been benefitted from the Soil Testing Centres in 
Jharkhand during the last three years. 
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